

## NOTICE OF MEETING

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, April 25, 2023**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

**Webcast.** Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website at <https://www.rrc.texas.gov/> by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to [http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open\\_meeting/](http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/).

**Register to Address the Commission on an Agenda Item.** If you would like to register to address the Commission on an agenda item numbered below, please call 512-463-7865 or email [RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov](mailto:RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov). Whether registering by phone or email, please include the following:

- (1) the agenda item number;
- (2) your name and affiliation;
- (3) your address;
- (4) your phone number;
- (5) whom you represent (self or company/client); and
- (6) whether you are available for questions from the Commissioners on a specific item on the agenda or are requesting to address the Commission during the Public Input item.

You must register **no later than noon (12 p.m.) on April 24th**. Late registration by email could result in loss of the opportunity to participate on your item.

**Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability.** Any individual with a disability who plans to attend any Railroad Commission of Texas (RRC) meetings and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the RRC as far in advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the RRC's Human Resources Department by mail at P. O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TYY/TDD at 711 or 1-800-735-2989; by email at [ADA@rrc.texas.gov](mailto:ADA@rrc.texas.gov); or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-100, Austin, Texas.

### HEARINGS DIVISION

#### SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

1. MR-22-00011030: Application of Jewett Mine LLC for Phase I release of reclamation obligations on 220.4 acres, Permit No. 47B, Jewett E/F Area Mine, Freestone County, Texas.
2. MR-23-00012601: Application of Dos Republicas Coal Partnership for acceptance of rider to surety bond for Eagle Pass Mine, Permit No. 42B, Maverick County, Texas.

## OIL AND GAS

3. OG-22-00008874: Application of Maverick Energy Group, Inc. (Operator No. 534219) for unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest the Staff determination that its Form P-5 cannot be renewed because it has not complied with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

## OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (31 items; numbers 4 - 34)

4. OG-23-00012267: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Central Tinman Facility, Commingle Permit No. 08-9403, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
5. OG-23-00012521: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Double Down 602-643 (70446) Lease, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
6. OG-23-00012456: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Josey Wales 640-669 (Lease No. 71108) Lease, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
7. OG-23-00012431: Application of Birch Operations, Inc. (Operator No. 071331) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Fat Tony CPF, Commingle Permit No. 08-9997, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Dawson County, Texas; District 08.
8. OG-23-00012561: Application of Boaz Energy II Operating, LLC (Operator No. 078032) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Shannon, J. M. -A- (00435) Lease, Elkhorn (Ellenburger) Field, Crockett County, Texas; District 7C.
9. OG-22-00011508: Application of Trinity Operating (USG), LLC (Operator No. 870209) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Cenizo A Lease, Lease No. 20302, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Zavala County, Texas; District 01.
10. OG-22-00011512: Application of Trinity Operating (USG), LLC (Operator No. 870209) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Midway CDEF Facility, Commingle Permit No. 01-6405, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.
11. OG-22-00011513: Application of Trinity Operating (USG), LLC (Operator No. 870209) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Carrico CTB, Commingle Permit 01-6416, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.
12. OG-23-00012565: Application of Vinland Texas Services LLC (Operator No. 886099) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Electra Gas Plant, Plant Serial No. 09-0080, Wilbarger County, Texas; District 09.
13. OG-22-00011338: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Driver Arch MIPA 2H Unit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.

14. OG-22-00011339: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Driver Eagle MIPA 3H Unit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.
15. OG-22-00011340: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Eagle MIPA 2H Unit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.
16. OG-22-00011341: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Birdie WTC MIPA 2H Unit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.
17. OG-22-00011342: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Birdie MIPA 3H Unit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.
18. OG-22-00011343: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Mulligan WTC MIPA 2H Unit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.
19. OG-22-00011344: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Mulligan WTC Triangle MIPA 3H Unit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.
20. OG-22-00011345: Application of TEP Barnett USA, LLC (Operator No. 842986) pursuant to the Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Tee Vickery CC MIPA 2H Unit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas; District 09.
21. OG-23-00012599: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Tab Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 834244) for the Cohen (Gas ID No. 150291) Lease, Well No. 1, Naconiche Creek (Rod.-TP Cons.) Field, Nacogdoches County, Texas, to change the operator from Weatherly Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 902815) to Tab Operating, Inc.; District 06.
22. OG-22-00010715: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Incline Energy (Operator No. 423656) for the Lessenich, L.C. (00078) Lease, Well No. 1D, Abell (Abell (Silurian-Montoya) Field, Pecos County, Texas, to change the operator from APV McCamey LLC (Operator No. 028617) to Incline Energy; District 08.
23. OG-22-00011423: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of Office of General Counsel - Legal Enforcement Division for a dual signature Form P-4 Application of Asante Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 033877) seeking transfer of regulatory responsibility from Petrosaurus, Inc. (Operator No. 660025) for the Terrell, H. A. (03942) Lease, All Wells, Luling-Branyon Field, Caldwell County, Texas; District 01.

24. O&G Case No. 00013135: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Collett, Eugenia (#60422), Cedar Lake (16580 001) Field, Gaines County, Texas.
25. O&G Case No. 00013137: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Southeast Levelland Unit (#18515), Levelland (53411 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas.
26. O&G Case No. 00013138: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Cogdell Canyon Reef Unit (#08325), Cogdell (Area) (19346 142) Field, Scurry County, Texas.
27. O&G Case No. 00013139: Texland Petroleum LP for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Gibson Lease (#63909), Whitharrall (Clear Fork, Lo.) (97057 500) Field, Hockley County, Texas.
28. O&G Case No. 00013140: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the South Cross Unit (#21736) Lease, Crossett, D. (Detrital) (21912 333) Field, Crockett County, Texas.
29. O&G Case No. 00013010: EOG Resources, Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Shale Formation, Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
30. O&G Case No. 00013011: EOG Resources, Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Shale Formation, Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
31. O&G Case No. 00013012: EOG Resources, Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Shale Formation, Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
32. O&G Case No. 00013013: EOG Resources, Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Shale Formation, Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
33. O&G Case No. 00013014: EOG Resources, Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Shale Formation, Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
34. O&G Case No. 00013130: EOG Resources, Inc., for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Shale Formation, Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas, and Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, De Witt County, Texas.

## OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

### MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (26 items; numbers 35 - 60)

35. O&G 00006997: Enforcement action against Quest EMG, Inc. (Operator No. 684615) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Collier, V.H. (7B-25905) Lease, Well No. 1, Blake (Caddo) Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
36. O&G 00007003: Enforcement action against Quest EMG, Inc. (Operator No. 684615) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Collier, V. H. "B" (7B-25964) Lease, Well No. 1, Blake (Caddo) Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.8(d)(1).
37. O&G 00008654: Enforcement action against Briggs & Croker, LLC (Operator No. 092594) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Jentsch (09-16886) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, and S 1, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.21(l).
38. O&G 00008688: Enforcement action against Lease Holders Acquisitions LLC (Operator No. 491872) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Carter GU #1 Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 05-0750296), Malakoff, South (Travis Peak) Field, Henderson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.14(b)(2).
39. O&G 00009319: Enforcement action against Stober Oil and Gas Services, LLC (Operator No. 822615) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Sayre, Ed Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-130430), Green (Congl.) Field, Stephens County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
40. O&G 00009321: Enforcement action against Stober Oil and Gas Services, LLC (Operator No. 822615) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Sayre Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-200255), Reid-McLennan (Miss.) Field, Stephens County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).
41. O&G 00009322: Enforcement action against Stober Oil and Gas Services, LLC (Operator No. 822615) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Sayre (7B-25798) Lease, Well No. 3, Stephens County Regular Field, Stephens County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).
42. O&G 00009340: Enforcement action against Galveston Bay Operating Co LLC (Operator No. 293375) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Trinity Bay State Unit 1 Lease, Well No. 38 (RRC ID No. 03-136885), Trinity Bay (Frio 5, Central) Field, Chambers County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
43. O&G 00009341: Enforcement action against Galveston Bay Operating Co LLC (Operator No. 293375) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Trinity Bay State Unit No. 1 (03-19317) Lease, Well No. 123, Trinity Bay, East (Frio 15) Field, Chambers County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

44. O&G 00009342: Enforcement action against Galveston Bay Operating Co LLC (Operator No. 293375) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Point Barrow SWD Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 03-171801), Alligator Bayou (6780) Field, Chambers County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
45. O&G 00009345: Enforcement action against Galveston Bay Operating Co LLC (Operator No. 293375) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the King, Creston (03-12780) Lease, Well Nos. 5 and 9, Greens Lake (5360) Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
46. O&G 00009350: Enforcement action against Galveston Bay Operating Co LLC (Operator No. 293375) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the King, Creston (03-21025) Lease, Well No. 3, Greenslake, East (Miocene 4800) Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
47. O&G 00009354: Enforcement action against Galveston Bay Operating Co LLC (Operator No. 293375) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Mobil Fee (03-16085) Lease, Well No. 1, Greens Lake, East (Miocene 3460) Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
48. O&G 00009356: Enforcement action against Galveston Bay Operating Co LLC (Operator No. 293375) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the King, Creston (03-15952) Lease, Well No. 6, Greens Lake (5360) Field, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
49. O&G 00009489: Enforcement action against Stober Oil and Gas Services, LLC (Operator No. 822615) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Downie Heirs Lease, Well No. 4 (RRC ID No. 7B-239417), Muller (Mississippian) Field, Shackelford County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
50. O&G 00009843: Enforcement action against Lease Holders Acquisitions LLC (Operator No. 491872) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Palmer (06-12578) Lease, Well No. 1, Sand Flat, N. (Rodessa, Up) Field, Smith County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
51. O&G 00009897: Enforcement action against Stober Oil and Gas Services, LLC (Operator No. 822615) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Roye D.S.J. Lease, Well No. 3 (RRC ID No. 7B-065335), Ringo (3557-3565) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.3(3), and 3.14(b)(2).
52. O&G 00010066: Enforcement action against Armor Resources LLC (Operator No. 031587) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the James Trust Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 06-195764), Concord Dome (Rodessa) Field, Anderson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
53. O&G 00010178: Enforcement action against Kerr Oilfield Company (Operator No. 457645) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Matthews. Watt R., Etal (7B-04726) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18, Throckmorton County Regular Field, Throckmorton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), and 3.14(b)(2).

54. O&G 00010851: Enforcement action against Mudslinger Oil, L.L.C. (Operator No. 592478) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Jackson (7B-32171) Lease, Well No. 2, Cedar Gap (Flippen) Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(1).
55. O&G 00010979: Enforcement action against Arabella Operating, LLC (Operator No. 028704) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Allar State (08-47069) Lease, Well No. 1, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
56. O&G 00011017: Enforcement action against K. D. Operating LLC (Operator No. 448894) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Swenson 239 A (7B-31442) Lease, Well No. 1, Curtus (Caddo, Uppser) Field, Throckmorton County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
57. O&G 00011018: Enforcement action against West Texas Syndicate LLC (Operator No. 100310) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Slaughter State (08-50961) Lease, Well No. 1791H, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Pecos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.36(d)(1)(E).
58. O&G 00011053: Enforcement action against Arabella Operating, LLC (Operator No. 028704) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the SM Prewitt (08-44636) Lease, Well No. 1H, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
59. O&G 00011075: Enforcement action against Orbit Exploration LLC (Operator No. 625548) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the S. W. University Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 05-117966), Butler (Cotton Valley Lime) Field, Freestone County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
60. O&G 00011138: Enforcement action against Arabella Operating, LLC (Operator No. 028704) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Vastar State (08-47053) Lease, Well No. 1, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.36(d)(1)(G).

**AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (204 items; numbers 61 - 264 )**

61. O&G 00008673: Small Comp Sales & Rentals, Inc. (Operator No. 789225) enforcement action regarding Crum Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 08-123414), Keystone (Yates) Field, Winkler County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
62. O&G 00008676: Small Comp Sales & Rentals, Inc. (Operator No. 789225) enforcement action regarding Crum Lease, Well No. 6 (RRC ID No. 08-124650), Keystone (Yates) Field, Winkler County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
63. O&G 00008684: Small Comp Sales & Rentals, Inc. (Operator No. 789225) enforcement action regarding Keystone -14- Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 08-147184), Keystone (Yates) Field, Winkler County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

64. O&G 00006190: Watson Energy Investment, LLC (Operator No. 900277) enforcement action regarding Oppenheimer, Jessie D. (01-00096) Lease, Well Nos. 9, 11, and 12, Big Foot Field, Atascosa County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
65. O&G 00009926: TLM Energy, LLC (Operator No. 860936) enforcement action regarding FD/Allred-Evans Heirs (09-29451) Lease, Well No. 7601, Harco (Chappel) Field, Hardeman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), 3.21(j), and 3.21(i).
66. O&G 00010918: D. W. R. Oil Co., Inc. (Operator No. 195925) enforcement action regarding Griffith (7B-27166) Lease, Well No. 1, Panda (Canyon) Field, Fisher County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.14(b)(2).
67. O&G 00010934: JMH Production, LLC (Operator No. 433133) enforcement action regarding Andrews Longley Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 876885), Jefferson, NE. (Caddo Lime) Field, Archer County, Texas, District No. 09. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(a).
68. O&G 00011081: Reese Wellsite Supervision, LLC (Operator No. 698287) enforcement action regarding Allar-Hunt OHC #2 (09-26599) Lease, Well No. 2, Hines (Mississippian) Field, Young County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).
69. LP-Gas 00011524: Nelson Propane Gas Inc (License No. 05637) enforcement action regarding Nelson Propane Gas, 2115 E. Broadway, Gladewater, Gregg County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.202(a).
70. LP-Gas 00011575: CS Air and Heat (License No. N/A) enforcement action regarding Taulbee Residence, 4806 Windmill Creek Dr., Allen, Collin County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.801(a)(3).
71. LP-Gas 00011576: Xtreme Air Services (License No. N/A) enforcement action regarding Taulbee Residence, 4806 Windmill Creek Dr., Allen, Collin County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.801(a)(3).
72. LP-Gas 00011710: Swap N Grill LLC (License No. 21332) enforcement action regarding Super Save Grocery, 1801 Shady Grove Rd., Irving, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
73. LP-Gas 00012299: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No 09670) enforcement action regarding 7-Eleven #33689, 3505 Heritage Trace Pkwy., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
74. LP-Gas 00012536: Perfection Wholesale Supply Co., L.P. (License No. N/A) enforcement action regarding Gjervik Residence, 90 Imperial Ct., Coldspring, San Jacinto County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.801(a)(3), and 16 TAC §§9.135, 9.307, and 9.301(a).
75. LP-Gas 00012539: THZ LLC (License No. 21336) enforcement action regarding South West Comisaria, 8331 Beachnut, Houston, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§9.8(a), 9.136(a), and 9.401.

76. PSE 00011441: Investors Property Services (Company ID No. 2290) enforcement action regarding System of Company ID 2290 (System ID No. 967960), Bexar County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§8.201(c)(1) and 8.51(b).
77. CID 00011616: 4-Sight Operating Company, Ltd. (Operator No. 403077) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.65.
78. CID 00012454: Gravity Water Midstream OP LLC (Operator No. 326423) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.66.
79. CID 00012485: Trisun Energy Services LLC (Operator No. 871098) enforcement action regarding enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.66.
80. CID 00012546: Texas SWD Co., Inc. (Operator No. 848183) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.66.
81. CID 00012547: Strata Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 825445) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.66.
82. CID 00012554: 2 D Oil & Gas LLC (Operator No. 953828) enforcement action regarding one or more oil leases and gas wells that come within the definition of critical gas supplier or a critical customer, Statewide, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.66.
83. Damage Prevention 063100: NFD Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 2411 Eagle St. (Live Oak St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
84. Damage Prevention 067547: Funez Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 28090 Bassknoll (Desoto), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
85. Damage Prevention 067973: Funez Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(c) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 1068 Buffalo Grove, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
86. Damage Prevention 072578: Born to Bore Communications, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3500 FM 307 (W. IH 20), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
87. Damage Prevention 072840: City of Crockett enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 1102 Redbud (N. Grace St.), Crockett, Houston County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention 073157: Hernandez Backhoe & Plumbing Svcs. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 12644 Royal Oaks Ln. (Amesbury Way), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.
89. Damage Prevention 073642: Cato Electric Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(c) and two violations of 18.11(b), at 3900 Cumberland Ave. (39th St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
90. Damage Prevention 073823: Sendera Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 14403 Levering St. (Hunters Bend Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
91. Damage Prevention 074039: Aspen Utility Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 127 Chariss Glen Dr. (Deke Slayton Blvd.), League City, Galveston County, Texas.
92. Damage Prevention 075237: North Texas Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3000 Hwy. 161 (Belt Line Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
93. Damage Prevention 075774: Mastec North America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2307 13th St. (Ave. O), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.
94. Damage Prevention 075847: Circle C Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 3260 Bigham Blvd. (Green Way Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
95. Damage Prevention 075991: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2503 Castleford Rd. (Chapel Hill Dr.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
96. Damage Prevention 075992: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 704 Zeneta (8th St.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
97. Damage Prevention 076109: McNorton Dewatering enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 829 Silver Springs Rd., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
98. Damage Prevention 076163: American Utility Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 2425 N. Shepherd Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
99. Damage Prevention 076298: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 26 Skyflower Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
100. Damage Prevention 076299: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 14 Skyflower Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
101. Damage Prevention 076493: M. Marlon Ivy & Associates enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 10000 Blk. S. Lake Mist, Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention 076508: Mission Site Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 2100 Highland Park Rd. (Willowwood St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
103. Damage Prevention 076655: Mastec North America enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 300 S. Oak St. (3rd St.), Roscoe, Nolan County, Texas.
104. Damage Prevention 076711: RPM Xconstruction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 7520 26 Blvd. (Ken Michael Ct.), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.
105. Damage Prevention 076799: Dakotah PHD enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 3400 Hilltop Rd. (Stadium Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
106. Damage Prevention 077001: City of Smithville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 401 Byrne St., Smithville, Bastrop County, Texas.
107. Damage Prevention 077010: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1308 N. Pierce St. (N.E. 14th St.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
108. Damage Prevention 077070: Bean Electrical, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 8768 Meadowbrook Dr. (Meadbrook Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
109. Damage Prevention 077092: ZTex Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 12221 Eastlake Blvd., Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.
110. Damage Prevention 077142: Primoris T&D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 241 Irish Moss Dr. (Harp Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
111. Damage Prevention 077192: Ibarra Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1750 Briercroft Ct. (Luna Rd.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.
112. Damage Prevention 077199: Targa PL Mid-Cont West-Tex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 200, Midland, Midland County, Texas.
113. Damage Prevention 077303: Rodriguez Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1108 Union Dr. (Victoria Dr.), Saginaw, Tarrant County, Texas.
114. Damage Prevention 077311: City of Midlothian enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2201 Marquise Ln. (Somerfield Dr.), Midlothian, Ellis County, Texas.
115. Damage Prevention 077400: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5360 Ridge View Dr. (Park Vista), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.
116. Damage Prevention 077459: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4903 82nd (Vicksburg), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention 077539: High Roller Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), and two violations of 18.11(b), at FM 1787 (Hwy. 385), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
118. Damage Prevention 077554: BFK Communication Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 4800 Old Seagoville Rd. (Peachtree Rd.), Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas.
119. Damage Prevention 077555: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 11811 St. Augustine Dr., Mont Belvieu, Liberty County, Texas.
120. Damage Prevention 077606: Sonny's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 9200 Blk. Hartford Valley, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
121. Damage Prevention 077617: R&D Underground Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§ 18.3(e), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 5460 Montrose Dr. (Barbaro Dr.), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
122. Damage Prevention 077628: Amex Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 30 Ivy Garden St. (Trellis Gate St.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
123. Damage Prevention 077655: Strickland Plumbing & HVAC, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1808 S. First (Janeway), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.
124. Damage Prevention 077667: TNG Utility Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(c), at 10922 Ambergate Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
125. Damage Prevention 077780: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 7 Leaf Trace Ct., Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
126. Damage Prevention 077804: West Texas Gas Utility, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 417 W. Hwy. 302 (Standard Ave.), Kermit, Winkler County, Texas.
127. Damage Prevention 077841: SER Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1401 Bailey St. (Ruthven St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
128. Damage Prevention 077852: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 135 Merry Trl. (Ridge Trl.), Hollywood Park, Bexar County, Texas.
129. Damage Prevention 077947: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4610 S. Sam Houston Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
130. Damage Prevention 077954: Desert Sand Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), and two violations of 18.11(b), at 13087 Beccles St. (Romford Pl.), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 077959: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10682 CR 210 (Twin Oaks Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
132. Damage Prevention 077960: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8327 Silver Fir Ln. (Pine Meadow Blvd.), Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.
133. Damage Prevention 077971: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5714 Laguna Dr. (S.W. 58th Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
134. Damage Prevention 077973: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5802 Pebble Bank Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
135. Damage Prevention 077974: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19940 FM 529 (Haven Creek Dr.), Pearland, Harris County, Texas.
136. Damage Prevention 077986: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19615 Azalea Brook Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
137. Damage Prevention 077989: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 23902 Lakota Canyon Dr., Hockley, Harris County, Texas.
138. Damage Prevention 077991: Welch Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1500 E. End Blvd. (Poplar St.), Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.
139. Damage Prevention 077994: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2045 Old River Rd., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.
140. Damage Prevention 078009: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 208 Maple Ln., Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.
141. Damage Prevention 078013: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5326 Dana Leigh Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
142. Damage Prevention 078015: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 2407 Windswept Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
143. Damage Prevention 078024: City of Dallas Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6001 Jericho Ct. (Preston Trl.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
144. Damage Prevention 078035: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 6801 Corporate Dr. (Tennyson Pkwy.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
145. Damage Prevention 078040: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 703 Bindseil Grove (Mare Way), Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 078075: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 706 W. Virginia St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
147. Damage Prevention 078078: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Blk. 65th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
148. Damage Prevention 078095: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9400 Willow Crossing Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
149. Damage Prevention 078122: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Vance Jackson (Gardina), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
150. Damage Prevention 078131: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2026 Invermere Dr., Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
151. Damage Prevention 078133: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3127 Amherst St. (Buffalo Speedway), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
152. Damage Prevention 078135: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Blk. Covey Trl., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
153. Damage Prevention 078136: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3300 Blk. Gulf Fwy., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.
154. Damage Prevention 078143: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17900 Blk. Canopy Trace Ct., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
155. Damage Prevention 078156: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Blk. Whites Lake Estates Dr., Highlands, Harris County, Texas.
156. Damage Prevention 078158: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Resting Ridge Ln. (Colony Pine Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
157. Damage Prevention 078163: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2029 Muggy Ln., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
158. Damage Prevention 078164: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 25 N. Autumnwood Way, The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
159. Damage Prevention 078187: Cruz Tec, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 307 Azucena (N. 38th St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
160. Damage Prevention 078191: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2223 W. Prairie St. (Ave. G), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
161. Damage Prevention 078195: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5601 Palomar Ln. (Netherlands), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 078208: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4500 Meredith Pl. (Concho Dr.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
163. Damage Prevention 078211: Nexstream enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at Interlaken (Baume St.), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.
164. Damage Prevention 078222: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7126 Brook Stone Dr. (Stone Brook Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
165. Damage Prevention 078226: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6919 Hillpark Dr. (Hillcrest Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
166. Damage Prevention 078257: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 103 W. Frost St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
167. Damage Prevention 078270: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7826 Sara Lynn Pkwy. (Blue Skyway), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
168. Damage Prevention 078272: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 602 N. FM 506 (Ladonna), Santa Rosa, Cameron County, Texas.
169. Damage Prevention 078274: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 W. Bethel School Rd. (Plantation), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.
170. Damage Prevention 078279: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5430 Camelon St., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
171. Damage Prevention 078283: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1423 W. Cedar, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
172. Damage Prevention 078285: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22 Julian Woods Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
173. Damage Prevention 078288: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 620 E. San Antonio (S. Lee St.), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.
174. Damage Prevention 078294: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1109 E. 6th St. (Glenmore St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
175. Damage Prevention 078297: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 525 State Hwy. 31 (Hardee Dr.), Chandler, Henderson County, Texas.
176. Damage Prevention 078300: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7170 Lawndale, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 078301: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 210 N. Main (Ave. B), Knox City, Knox County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 078308: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at N. Clearwater Dr. (Scenic Dr.), Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 078314: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 1030 Country Trl. (Parkdale Dr.), Fairview, Collin County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 078315: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12180 Alameda Ave. (Fortaleza), Clint, El Paso County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 078316: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7301 Ivy Ridge (Aspen Grove), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 078320: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Park Blvd. (Plano Pkwy.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 078321: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 203 W. College St. (College), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
184. Damage Prevention 078322: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 78 (FM 545), Blue Ridge, Collin County, Texas.
185. Damage Prevention 078326: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6963 Deer Run Dr. (Fox Run Dr.), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.
186. Damage Prevention 078330: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5205 Chimney Ct. (Smokerise Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
187. Damage Prevention 078331: City of Early enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 108 Early Blvd. (N. 183), Early, Brown County, Texas.
188. Damage Prevention 078332: City of Galveston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4901 Wharton (Milam Dr.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
189. Damage Prevention 078333: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 501 Navajo Trl. (Navajo Trl.), Hamilton, Hamilton County, Texas.
190. Damage Prevention 078334: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Halkin (Eccleston), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
191. Damage Prevention 078336: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 124th St. (University Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 078342: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 301 Northridge Cir. (Grady Calvery Dr.), West, McLennan County, Texas.
193. Damage Prevention 078343: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 S. IH 35 (Lomita Dr.), Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.
194. Damage Prevention 078344: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1115 S. Hazelwood St. (E. Turley St.), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.
195. Damage Prevention 078348: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3821 Kangaroo (Aborigine), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
196. Damage Prevention 078351: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1416 Low Branch Ln. (Demorse Dr.), Leander, Williamson County, Texas.
197. Damage Prevention 078365: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Murphy (Green Acres Dr.), Murphy, Collin County, Texas.
198. Damage Prevention 078370: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Parmer Ln. (Amberglenn Blvd.), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.
199. Damage Prevention 078372: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4701 Spencer (Rainey St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.
200. Damage Prevention 078373: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Texas Blvd. (Eagle Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
201. Damage Prevention 078376: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Henderson St. (Stanford St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.
202. Damage Prevention 078378: Reynolds & Kay, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 391 Cambridge Rd. (Radcliffe Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
203. Damage Prevention 078379: Reynolds & Kay, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 207 Cambridge Rd. (Bishops Gate), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
204. Damage Prevention 078380: Epcor Gas Texas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Century Oaks Blvd. (Murrel Rd.), Waller, Waller County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 078384: Little Big Inch Pipeline Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 12121 Eastlake (Rojas), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 078385: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1818 Waterston Ave. (Newfield Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

207. Damage Prevention 078391: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 711 Lemon St. (W. 8th St.), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas.
208. Damage Prevention 078396: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 2101 Rose Rock Ct. (Post Oak Pl.), Westlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
209. Damage Prevention 078397: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12067 Golden Meadow Ln. (FM 741), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
210. Damage Prevention 078398: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 802 Tree Haven Ct. (Lakeside Dr.), Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.
211. Damage Prevention 078401: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 1601 Birch St. (Grandview Dr.), Mansfield, Johnson County, Texas.
212. Damage Prevention 078407: Jackson Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.4(g), at Aspen Ln. (N. Pearson Ln.), Westlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
213. Damage Prevention 078409: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7 Hill Terrace Pl., Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas.
214. Damage Prevention 078411: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1906 Stanford St. (Henderson St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.
215. Damage Prevention 078412: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2716 Gross Rd. (Shiloh Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
216. Damage Prevention 078413: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2217 Beaumont St. (S.W. 23rd St.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
217. Damage Prevention 078414: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Smokey Honeyeater (Pacific Monarch), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
218. Damage Prevention 078420: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 132 S. Wilson St. (Ellison St.), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.
219. Damage Prevention 078423: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 403 Boyles St. (2nd), Belton, Bell County, Texas.
220. Damage Prevention 078424: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 1710 Utah (Nevada), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention 078425: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 121 Timberlake Dr. (Wells Burnett), Azle, Tarrant County, Texas.
222. Damage Prevention 078426: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 814 W. Church St. (N.W. Eight St.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
223. Damage Prevention 078427: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 805 N. 7th St. (W. Chapman Dr.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.
224. Damage Prevention 078429: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 342 Iron Hill (Fume Blanc), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
225. Damage Prevention 078430: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 421 Globe (Corrin Ave.), Blue Mound, Tarrant County, Texas.
226. Damage Prevention 078432: City of Waller enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2016 Hall St. (Fieldstore Rd.), Waller, Harris County, Texas.
227. Damage Prevention 078435: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 808 Arthur Dr. (Easy St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
228. Damage Prevention 078436: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4712 Duval St. (W. 48th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
229. Damage Prevention 078438: A Team Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 23116 Shakespeare Dr., Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
230. Damage Prevention 078439: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2813 Conflans Rd. (Lincolnshire Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
231. Damage Prevention 078440: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1901 Nicole Cir. (Braddock Ln.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
232. Damage Prevention 078441: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 518 A.D. Mosley St. (Pecan St.), Ferris, Ellis County, Texas.
233. Damage Prevention 078449: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1912 Twin Falls Dr. (Dawn Ave.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
234. Damage Prevention 078450: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 9921 W. Valley Ranch Pkwy. (N. Macarthur Blvd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

235. Damage Prevention 078457: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 300 Dogwood Dr. (Wall St.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
236. Damage Prevention 078458: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 600 Isleworth Ln. (Beacon Hill Rd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
237. Damage Prevention 078461: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12603 Ranger Ct. (Mostyn Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
238. Damage Prevention 078462: Permatest Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2656 Hillside Dr. (Woodside Dr.), Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.
239. Damage Prevention 078469: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Chapman Rd. (N. 6th St.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.
240. Damage Prevention 078470: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 101 FM 971 (N. Austin Ave.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.
241. Damage Prevention 078471: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4816 Ensenada Ave. (Lady Bird Ln.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
242. Damage Prevention 078473: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2832 Evening Side Dr. (Lafferty Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
243. Damage Prevention 078474: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Yorkshire (Cavendish), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
244. Damage Prevention 078475: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 408 N. Cherry St. (West North St.), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas.
245. Damage Prevention 078476: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1729 Wyoming Ave. (Nevada), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
246. Damage Prevention 078485: Victory Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1708 Bedlington (Cobblecrest), Leander, Williamson County, Texas.
247. Damage Prevention 078495: Epcor Gas Texas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Nichols Rd. (FM 2920), Hockley, Harris County, Texas.
248. Damage Prevention 078497: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1217 Canterbury Dr. (Nottingham Rd.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
249. Damage Prevention 078502: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1054 Sorrell (Staples), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

250. Damage Prevention 078510: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 440 Vine (W. 5th St.), Baird, Callahan County, Texas.
251. Damage Prevention 078511: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 904 W. Walter Ave. (S. Tenth St.), Pflugerville, Williamson County, Texas.
252. Damage Prevention 078513: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1824 Palasota Dr. (28th St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
253. Damage Prevention 078514: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 341 E. Main St. (Washington St.), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.
254. Damage Prevention 078516: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Greenville St. (E. Main St.), Wolfe City, Hunt County, Texas.
255. Damage Prevention 078523: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 901 S.E. 12th St. (S.E. 9th Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
256. Damage Prevention 078526: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1100 S. Medina St. (Alamo St.), Lockhart, Caldwell County, Texas.
257. Damage Prevention 078528: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 804 Fall Rock Branch Dr. (Cortez Creek), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
258. Damage Prevention 078529: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3002 Beverly Rd. (W. 30th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
259. Damage Prevention 078537: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 S. Alamo Rd. (Cactus Dr.), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.
260. Damage Prevention 078561: Texas Gas Service, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 111 Industrial Blvd. (S. Congress Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
261. Damage Prevention 078605: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 454 Bradley St. (Kruger St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
262. Damage Prevention 078609: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1016 Kensington Way (Avalon), Northlake, Denton County, Texas.
263. Damage Prevention 078624: Front Line Power Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 400 Blk. Flintdale Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

264. Damage Prevention 078640: Vaquero Underground Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 808 Woodview Ct. (Morley Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

### **ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS**

#### **OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL**

265. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

#### **OIL AND GAS DIVISION**

266. Proposed changes to Form P-18 (Skim Oil/Condensate Report).
267. Draft Oil and Gas Monitoring and Enforcement Strategic Plan for FY 2024.
268. Oil Field Cleanup Program Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2023, 2nd quarter.

### **PUBLIC INPUT**

269. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

270. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene

following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.